STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 257

The Crown Dependencies Customs Union (Isle of Man) (EU Exit) Order 2019

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Crown Dependencies Customs Union (Isle of Man) (EU Exit) Order 2019.

Customs union arrangements to have effect

- 2. It is declared that it is expedient that the arrangements establishing a customs union between the United Kingdom and the Isle of Man(1) specified in—
 - (a) the Exchange of Letters set out in Part 1 of the Schedule to this Order; and
- (b) the Arrangement set out in Part 2 of that Schedule should have effect for the purposes of import duty.

Richard Tilbrook
Clerk of the Privy Council

⁽¹⁾ The arrangements specified in the Schedule amend the Customs and Excise Agreement 1979 between the Government of the United Kingdom and the Government of the Isle of Man, to which the Isle of Man Act 1979 (c. 58) gives effect.